RIDGE SPRING - MONETTA / PHASE ONE
NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING

KEY PLAN

\dministraﬂon Lo

PROGRESS REPORT

June 10, 2013

ALR 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939



RIDGE SPRING - MONETTA / PHASE ONE
NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING

SUMMARY:

Site utilities are about 75%complete. Footings are approximately 75% complete. Below slab utilities are
being installed as footing work progresses. Masonry work is underway for the foundation walls.

PROJECT SCHEDULE: ( as of June 10, 2013)

= Notice to Proceed: February 20, 2013

= Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 110 of 496 days / 22.2%

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:

= QOriginal Contract Sum: $7,063,000.00
= Net Change by Change Orders: $0.00
» Contract Sum to Date: $7,063,000.00
= Total Completed and Stored to Date: (10.3%) ‘ $725,304.00

APPROVED CHANGES:
a. There have been no changes orders to date.

PENDING CHANGES:

a. ALR Architecture is currently review and processing approximately $12,000.00 in change
proposals submitted by Edcon, Inc. for miscellaneous and Owner Requested changes that will be
submitted for approval in Change order #01.

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:

a. The Contractor (site) is excavating and installing main waterline and backfilling and compacting.
b. The Contractor (plumbing) excavating and compacting for main sewer line to building.

c. The Contractor is excavating, installing and backfilling electrical lines to building.

d. The Contractor (plumbing) is excavating and installing rough-in of underground plumbing line
and roof drain lines in Area A restroom.

The Contractor continues excavating, compaction and rebar placement at Areas B & C.

The Contractor is placing and vibrating concrete at footings in Areas B & C.

—h o

W _;4 ; KKZJ Date: June 10, 2013

Vice-President
ALR Architecture

ALR 517 East. Blvd. Svite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939



ALR 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939



ALR 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939






